## RESOLUTION FOR REDUCED LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE TO AREA SERVICE "B" ROAD

(County Name) County Resolution No
WHEREAS, (county name) County desires to classify certain roads on the area service system in the County to provide for a minimal level of maintenance; and
WHEREAS, (county name) County, after consultation with the County Engineer, has the authority to specify certain roads within the County as Area Service "B" roads pursuant to Iowa Code Section 309.57; and
WHEREAS, the (county name) County Board of Supervisors, after consulting with the (county name) County Engineer, desire to designate various roads in (county name) County on the Area Service "B" System to provide for a reduced level of maintenance in order to best utilize maintenance funds, and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Notice of Public Hearing duly published according to the Iowa Code, Public Hearing as held on the day of (month), 20 at a.m. in the Board of Supervisors room at the (county name) County Courthouse, (city name of county seat), Iowa, to hear support and/or objections from the public on roads so designated.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF (COUNTY NAME) COUNTY that this County does hereby establish the road described as an Area Service "B" road, with restricted access and a minimal level of maintenance.
(enter a description of roads to be designated as Area Service B Roads here)
Resolution adopted this day of (month), 20
(county name) County Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors Chairperson

ATTEST:

(county name) County Auditor